Maine law.
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432 WILLIAM TOZIER.—STATE ARSENAL -MESSAGE.

CHAPTER LVI.

Resolve in favor of William Tozier.

Resolved, 'That there be allowed and paid out of (he Treasury
of this State, to William Tozier, as compensation for a wound
received while on duty in the Militia, the sum of forty-eight
dollars.

[This Resolve passed February 25, 1825.]

CHAPTER LVIIL

Resolve making appropriation for the expenses of the State Arsenal,

Resolved, That five hundred dollars be appropriated as a fund
to pay the expenses, incident to the preservation of the public
property, at the State Arsenal for the current political year ; and i
that the Governor, be, and he hereby is authorized to draw his
warrants on the Treasury for the same, as occasion from time
to time may require, and to be accountable for the same.

LThis Resolve passed February 26, 1825.]
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MESSAGE OF THE GOVERNOR.

T'o the Senate and House of Representatives :

Having this day received from the Inspectors of the State
Prison their final report for the past year, I have divected.a copy
thereof to be laid before the two branches of the Legislature for

their inforination. ;
ALBION X. PARRIS.

COUNCIL CHAMBER,%
January 12, 1825,

House or Rerresewratives, Jaw, 12, 1825,

Read, and referred to the Committee on the subject of the
State Prison, with authority to print the whole or such part of



